

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 34/2023

Nizir Ahmed Lone and another .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.04.2024**

1. The reply filed by the official respondents is in respect of FIR No. 37/2015 of Police Station Rajouri, whereas FIR impugned in the present petition pertains to Police Station Thanamandi.
2. Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA shall file fresh reply by next date of hearing.
3. Petitioners to array the complainant as a party respondent to the present petition.
4. List on 22.05.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
15.04.2024  
Rakesh